Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.	
Adopt Resolution Honoring Kimberley "Kim" Breton upon)
her retirement from the County of Monterey after)
thirty-four years of Public Service)

WHEREAS, Kimberley "Kim" Breton, Communications Dispatcher II, has been a valued member of the County family for over thirty-four years; and will retire on December 18, 2018; and

WHEREAS, **Kimberley "Kim" Breton** began her career in Monterey County as a Communications Dispatcher I on August 4, 1984 for the Monterey County Emergency Communications Department; and

WHEREAS, Kimberley "Kim" Breton because of her diligent work and demonstrated ability, advanced to Communications Dispatcher II and Communications Dispatcher III; and

WHEREAS, **Kimberley "Kim" Breton** is one of a few elite Communications Dispatcher II who is crossed train in every channel; and

WHEREAS, Kimberley "Kim" Breton, throughout her career made significant contribution to the citizens of Monterey County, the User Agencies, coworkers, staff and her department with excellent customer service, fairness, and dedication, and has earned the respect of management, User Agencies, and staff for her knowledge, and ability to perform critical lifesaving services for thirty-four years; and, will be greatly missed by all:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors does hereby recognize **Kimberley "Kim" Breton's** thirty-four years of dedicated service to the County of Monterey in the field of public safety communications; our congratulations on her well-earned retirement, and our best wishes to her and her family for continued success, happiness, and good health in her future endeavors and journeys.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of _____, 2018, by the following vote to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______, for the meeting on ______.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California

By_____

,Deputy